The following table sets forth the capitalization and indebtedness of the Group as at 30 September 2020:

• on an actual basis reflecting the carrying amounts on the consolidated balance sheet of the
Group; and

• on an adjusted basis to reflect (a) the Group’s refinancing, by means of which the obligations under
the Existing Facilities Agreement are to be released, on or about the Settlement Date using the
proceeds made available under the New Facilities Agreement as described in “Operating and
Financial Review—Borrowings—Description of Debt Facilities—Description of New Facilities
Agreement”; and (b) the Company’s bonus share issuance or share transfers carried out in
connection with the Pre-IPO Reorganization as described in “Ownership Structure and Shareholders”.

See “Description of the Shares and Share Capital” for information relating to the Company’s issued share
capital and number of outstanding Shares. You should read this table in conjunction with the Consolidated
Financial Statements, the Consolidated Interim Financial Statements and the notes thereto included elsewhere in
this Offering Circular and “Operating and Financial Review”.

Capitalization

As at 30 September 2020
Actual Adjustments As Adjusted

DKK million
Total current borrowings ..... 1,075.7 (984.2) 91.5
Guaranteed(1) ..... − 91.5 91.5
Secured(2)(3)(4) ..... 1,075.7 (1,075.7) −
Unguaranteed/Unsecured ..... − − −
Total non-current borrowings ..... 622.1 49.1 671.2
Guaranteed(1) ..... − 671.2 671.2
Secured(2)(5)(6) ..... 622.1 (622.1) −
Unguaranteed/Unsecured ..... − − −
Total shareholders’ equity ..... 1,844.8 (9.7) 1,835.1
Share capital(7) ..... 14.7 85.3 100.0
Retained earnings and other reserves(7) ..... 1,830.1 (95.0) 1,735.1
Total capitalization ..... 3,542.6 (944.8) 2,597.8

(1) Adjustments reflect DKK 762.7 million, comprising current borrowings of DKK 91.5 million and non-current borrowings of
DKK 671.2 million (DKK 675.0 million less capitalized loan costs to be amortized of DKK 3.8 million) expected to be drawn
under the New Facilities Agreement to repay DKK 762.7 million outstanding under the Group’s Existing Facilities Agreement.

(2) Net amounts outstanding of DKK 762.7 million under the Group’s Existing Facilities Agreement, comprising current borrowings
of DKK 1,075.7 million and non-current borrowings of DKK 631.8 million (DKK 622.1 million net of unamortized loan costs of